DocuSign Envelope ID: C28F8055-4803-4906-B345-41EC5FCA55BB

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 19-264-R
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 19-264-R (“Main Agreement”) dated, May 2, 2019 between SOS Intermediate Holding, LLC dba

Allied Universal Security Services (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
(“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, PRICING SCHEDULE IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH ATTACHED.
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON SOS INTERMEDIATE HOLDING, LLC dba ALLIED
COUNTY, VIRGINIA UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES
AUTHORIZED ] AUTHORIZED ]
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE: | Dr. Shavow (uwis SIGNATURE: | Dowid. kampenin,

SharonBQ Sélva_Ing)MGZ Dav-| d Karr(I)E!)CeF1'?‘E_I.F?192E4CQ 3
NAME: NAME:

Purchasing Agent Regional Vvice President
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 7/28/2023 DATE: 7/27/2023

1

Agreement No. 19-264-R
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: C28F8055-4803-4906-B345-41EC5FCA55BB

EXHIBIT B

Pricing Schedule

Old Hourly Hew Oid Hourly Mew
Position Billable Hourly Billable Billable Houwrly Billable
Rate Rate Rate Rate
(Regular) {Regular) (Owvertime) {Owvertime)
Security Officer | F17.79 $19.57 5$26.69 $29.35
Security Officer I 52180 $24.09 53285 $36.14
Security Officer 11 $22.58 $24.84 $33.87 $37.26
Security Officer IV 526.00 $28.60 £39.00 $42.90
Sgt - Unarmed $23.03 $25.33 534.55 $38.00
Lt - Unamed 524 63 $27.09 £36.95 $40.54
Capt - Unarmed $26.73 $29.40 £40.10 $44.10
S0C - Lieutenant 52737 $30.11 £41.06 $545.16
S50C - Captain 525.74 $31.61 F43.11 $47.42
Sgt-Armed $26.69 $29.36 240.04 $44.04
Lt-Armed 52737 $30.11 £41.06 $45.16
Capt.-Amed 52874 $31.61 24311 547.42
1D Administrator $29.42 $32.36 54413 $48.54
Sr D Administrator $30.97 $34.07 F45.46 $51.10
ﬁpgt‘ SOCiReving $55.25 $60.79 Salaried Salaried
APM = ) .
TrainerCourthouse $53.38 $58.72 Salaried Salaried
Security Consultant $59.22 $65.14 Salaried Salaried
Project Manager | 363186 | $69.48 | Salarnied | Salaried
Qid Hourly MHew Old Hourly Mew
Positi Billable Hourly Billable Billable Hourly Billable
asiton Rate Rate Rate Rate
(Regular) {Regular) (Owertime) {Owvertime)
Security Specialist 53558 $39.14 $53.37 $58.71
Campus Supervisor $35.58 $39.14 853.37 $58.71
Security Analyst 352.63 $57.89 Salaried Salaried
Personal Protection
Specialist (PPS) $as $41.80 $62.70
2

Agreement No. 19-264-R
Amendment No. 2



